

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 121561
Date 10 December 2015

Social Housing

Request:

1. How many freehold residential properties does the council have?
[Wolverhampton Homes manages approximately 23,000 properties](#)

2. How many of these residential properties are leasehold (i.e. are not occupied by council tenants)?
[We currently have 2,140 leasehold properties](#)

3. a) How many of the leasehold properties have an 'away address' (i.e. one that is different to the leasehold property in question) for correspondence purposes?
[Approximately 30% – 35% of our leaseholders sub-let](#)

- b) Of these leasehold properties, how many are held by housing associations?
[Only 5 of our leasehold properties are owned by recognised Housing Associations.](#)